Barlow Respiratory Hospital Evening Under the Stars

A benefit to ReBuild Barlow





Honorable Gilbert A. "Gil" Cedillo

Barlow Respiratory Hospital is pleased to recognize Los Angeles City
Councilmember, Honorable Gil Cedillo with our Barlow Community Service
Award at our Evening Under the Stars event to benefit the campaign to
ReBuild Barlow. Gil has dedicated his life to serving our community and we look forward to celebrating that service on May 13th.

Join us!

Monday May 13, 2019

Event Co-Chairs

Carrie Brillstein ♦ Earl E. Gales, Jr. ♦ Diane Naegele ♦ Dave Thorson ♦ Dan Weinstein

Los Angeles, Apr 22, 2019 (Issuewire.com) - On Monday, May 13, 2019, Barlow Respiratory Hospital will open their historic Los Angeles campus for An Evening Under the Stars. The fundraising dinner will benefit the campaign to ReBuild Barlow, to create an entirely new state of the art hospital within the walls of an existing building and complete a long-planned seismic retrofit of the 1927 main hospital building. The event takes place on the lawn of Barlow Respiratory Hospital 2000 Stadium Way, Los Angeles and features locally sourced wine and gourmet dinner.

The Campaign to **ReBuild Barlow** is already underway with a seismic retrofit that extends the life of the historic 1927 hospital building in Los Angeles and expands services by creating a brand new state-of-the-art hospital in an adjoining building. The hospital remains operational during construction.

Barlow Respiratory Hospital is the only not-for-profit respiratory hospital in Los Angeles and is recognized for excellence in treating medically complex patients dependent on a ventilator to breathe.

Honouring **The Honorable Gil Cedillo** Los Angeles City Councilmember, Barlow Community Service Award

Ron Cey Los Angeles Dodgers Legend and Six-Time All-Star & World Series MVP, Barlow Legacy Award

with Special Guests

The Honorable Gray Davis 37th Governor of the State of California

Charley Steiner Los Angeles Dodgers Radio Play-by-Play Announcer and National Radio Hall of Fame Member & Emmy Award Winner

Master of Ceremonies, Richard Katz

Individual tickets are \$500 and sponsorships are also available. Click here to purchase.

Event Co-Chairs: Carrie Brillstein ~ Earl E. Gales, Jr. ~ Diane Naegele ~ Dave Thorson ~ Dan Weinstein

Media Contact

Barlow Respiratory Hospital

jshimizu@barlowhospital.org

2132026832

2000 Stadium Way, Los Angeles CA 90026

Source: Barlow Respiratory Hospital

See on IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/barlow-respiratory-hospital-evening-under-the-

stars-1631552690089300